
Good Samaritans of the Week 

Year 2 -  William D 

STAINDROP MERCURY 

12th January 2026 

Year 3 - William T 

Year 5  -  Lottie 

Through God’s love, we are the 
rich soil where roots grow and 

seeds flourish.  
 Luke 8:4-15 

Marvellous  
Maths Award 

Reception - Freddie 
Year 1 - Blair, Owen and Tobie 

Year 2 - Tessa 
Year 3 - Conrad and Tiff 

Year 4 - Brax 
 Year 5 - Tyler 
Year 6 - Seth 

Marvellous  
Reading Award 
Reception - Nora 

Year 1 - Jake 
Year 2 - Leia 

Year 3 - Lenny 
Year 4 - Sandy 
Year 5 - Harry 
Year 6 - Luke 

Diary Dates  
Friday 17th Oct- Harvest Festi-

val themed menu ** 

Friday 17th Oct- 1.30pm Har-

vest Festival Service  

Weds 22nd Oct - FOSS Pre-

loved uniform sale 3:15pm 

Weds 22nd Oct - FOSS Meet-

ing 3:30pm 

 Friday 24th Oct- MacMillan 

Coffee Afternoon 2pm 

Friday 24th Oct - Break up for 

half term 

Mon 3rd Nov-Back to school 
Thursday 11th Dec - Christmas 

Jumper Day 

 

Year 4 -  Jackson 

Parking Issues 

We have continued to receive com-

plaints from residents of Broumley 

Court regarding parking in the area. As 

this is a residents-only parking zone, 

we kindly ask for your cooperation in 

parking considerately and avoiding 

these spaces. Thank you for your  

understanding and support. 

Year 1 -  Mia 

Year 6  -  William K 

Reception -  Hallie 

Pizza in Action Menu 
Thur 15th Jan 

There will be a variety of  

Pizzas, served with Potato 

Wedges, Big Bowl Salad, 

Sweetcorn followed by Ice 

Cream or Cake.  

Tempest School Photographer 
Class photos will be taken on the 

morning of   
Thursday 22nd January. 

Diary Dates  
Mon 12th Jan to Fri 16th Jan -  

Mr Whelerton and Mrs Harland 

in Hong Kong 

Fri 9th Jan to Fri 16th Jan-no late 

after school clubs (after 4.30pm) 

All other clubs on as usual 

Wednesday 14th Jan  - FOSS 

Meeting 2.30pm 

Thursday 15th Jan  - Pizza in  

action lunch (Please let the  

office know if your child usually 

has packed lunch but would 

like school dinner that day) 

Thursday 22nd Jan - Tempest 

Photographer Class Photos 

Mon 9th Feb to 21st Feb  - Mrs 

Johnston in Ankoma 

Fri 20th February - Break up for 

half term 

Diary Dates continued 

 
Mon 2nd March - Return to school  

after half term 

Thursday 2nd April - Break up for  

Easter holidays 

Mon 20th April - Return to school after 

Easter. 

Mon 4th May - Bank Holiday 

Fri 22nd May - Break up for half term 

Mon 1st June - Return to school 

Fri 26th June - School closed for PD 

Day 

Fri 17th July - School Closed for  

Summer Holidays 

  Toothbrushes and Toothpaste 
As part of Mrs Johnston’s  trip to Ghana she will 
be doing some lessons based on dental health. 
For this, we are collecting donations of tooth-

brushes and toothpaste (kids and adults). 
 

We are going to “Send a Smile!” Every donation, 
will have a smiley face of our children attached to 

it along with a message from them.  
 

Please bring any donations into school by 26th 
January.  

Thank you for your ongoing support  
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